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Pre-Construction
Planning application
Precommencement Conditions
2) Foul and surface water drainage proposals

4) Sustainable drainage operation and maintenance plan

7) Levels Details (excluding Demolition)
14) Road clean strategy
12) Construction Employment Plan
13) Method Statement for Construction Plan
5) Contamination remediation scheme
23) Removal Invasive Weeds Strategy
25) Ecological Management Plan

Statutary Approval Period Discharge of PC
Stage 4
FBC (Business case)
Cooling off period
Stage 4 cost preparation period
Analyse Enquires
Check & Balance of Bills
Analyse enquires
Prepare tender pack
Tender Settlement
Gateway 3

Review  and make any necessary amendments

BB Issue stage 4 costs
Prepare Contractors Proposals
BB Submit Contractors Proposals
Clarification period
Review submission
Prepare works order
Acivico to Issue works order

Procure / mobilise asbestos & service disconnections

Temporary Water Supply
Start on site
Residence Meeting
Enabling Works
Clean Air Certificate Issued
Clean Building
Site set up
Oasis Unit
Erect hoarding / fencing
Site Cabins
Temp builders supply - elec

Asbestos
Asbestos removal
Air test and certificate

Demolition
Demolish Existing Building
Level Ground

Gateway 4 - Sales to delivery
Gateway 5 - Pre-commence and mobilise
Mobilisation
Procurement
Temp Electrics
Groundworks
SIPS
Precast
Brickwork
Scaffold
Screeding

16/09/2019
16/09/2019
16/09/2019
16/09/2019

16/09/2019

16/09/2019
16/09/2019
16/09/2019
26/09/2019
26/09/2019
30/09/2019
16/09/2019
14/10/2019
23/09/2019
26/11/2019
26/11/2019
23/09/2019
03/10/2019
23/09/2019
26/09/2019
21/10/2019
28/10/2019
04/11/2019

07/11/2019

11/11/2019
17/10/2019
13/11/2019
14/11/2019
14/11/2019
02/12/2019
11/12/2019

20/09/2019

30/09/2019
28/10/2019
29/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
14/10/2019
28/10/2019
28/10/2019
28/10/2019
28/10/2019
25/11/2019
25/11/2019
25/11/2019
06/01/2020
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
12/12/2019
09/01/2020
23/01/2020
06/02/2020
06/02/2020

12w 3d
12w
4w
2w

2w

2w
2w
2w
2w
2w
2w
2w
8w

11w 3d

1w 4d
7w
2w
1w
2w
1w
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2d

4w

4w
2w 2d
1w 3d

5w 1d

7w

12w

2w
4w
3w
4w
1w
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4w
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6w
6w
2w

3w 2d
3w 2d
3w 2d
39w 2d
3w 2d
3w 2d
16w 2d

8w
4w
4w
4w

11/12/2019
06/12/2019
11/10/2019
27/09/2019

27/09/2019

27/09/2019
27/09/2019
27/09/2019
09/10/2019
09/10/2019
11/10/2019
27/09/2019
06/12/2019
11/12/2019
26/11/2019
06/12/2019
08/11/2019
16/10/2019
10/10/2019
18/10/2019
25/10/2019
01/11/2019
08/11/2019

08/11/2019

11/11/2019
13/11/2019
13/11/2019
11/12/2019
29/11/2019
11/12/2019
11/12/2019

28/10/2019

15/11/2019
28/10/2019
29/10/2019
17/01/2020
14/10/2019
25/10/2019
08/11/2019
04/11/2019
08/11/2019
01/11/2019
01/11/2019
25/11/2019
22/11/2019
25/11/2019
17/01/2020
17/01/2020
17/01/2020
17/01/2020
17/01/2020
17/01/2020
05/10/2020
20/01/2020
03/02/2020
07/05/2020
23/03/2020
16/03/2020
17/06/2020
17/06/2020

1 Pre-Construction

2 Planning application

3 Precommencement Conditions

4 2) Foul and surface water drainage proposals

5 4) Sustainable drainage operation and maintenance plan

6 7) Levels Details (excluding Demolition)

7 14) Road clean strategy

8 12) Construction Employment Plan

9 13) Method Statement for Construction Plan

10 5) Contamination remediation scheme

11 23) Removal Invasive Weeds Strategy

12 25) Ecological Management Plan

13 Statutary Approval Period Discharge of PC

14 Stage 4

15 FBC (Business case)

16 Cooling off period

17 Stage 4 cost preparation period

18 Analyse Enquires

19 Check & Balance of Bills

20 Analyse enquires

21 Prepare tender pack

22 Tender Settlement

23 Gateway 3

24 Review  and make any necessary amendments

25 BB Issue stage 4 costs

26 Prepare Contractors Proposals

27 BB Submit Contractors Proposals

28 Clarification period

29 Review submission

30 Prepare works order

31 Acivico to Issue works order

32 Procure / mobilise asbestos & service disconnections

33 Temporary Water Supply

34 Start on site

35 Residence Meeting

36 Enabling Works

37 Clean Air Certificate Issued

38 Clean Building

39 Site set up

40 Oasis Unit

41 Erect hoarding / fencing

42 Site Cabins

43 Temp builders supply - elec

44 Asbestos

45 Asbestos removal

46 Air test and certificate

47 Demolition

48 Demolish Existing Building

49 Level Ground

50 Gateway 4 - Sales to delivery

51 Gateway 5 - Pre-commence and mobilise

52 Mobilisation

53 Procurement

54 Temp Electrics

55 Groundworks

56 SIPS

57 Precast

58 Brickwork

59 Scaffold

60 Screeding

1 Pre-Construction

2 Planning application

3 Precommencement Conditions

4 2) Foul and surface water drainage proposals

5 4) Sustainable drainage operation and maintenance plan

6 7) Levels Details (excluding Demolition)

7 14) Road clean strategy

8 12) Construction Employment Plan

9 13) Method Statement for Construction Plan

10 5) Contamination remediation scheme

11 23) Removal Invasive Weeds Strategy

12 25) Ecological Management Plan

13 Statutary Approval Period Discharge of PC

14 Stage 4

15 FBC (Business case)

16 Cooling off period

17 Stage 4 cost preparation period

18 Analyse Enquires

19 Check & Balance of Bills

20 Analyse enquires

21 Prepare tender pack

22 Tender Settlement

23 Gateway 3

24 Review  and make any necessary amendments

25 BB Issue stage 4 costs

26 Prepare Contractors Proposals

27 BB Submit Contractors Proposals

28 Clarification period

29 Review submission

30 Prepare works order

31 Acivico to Issue works order

+ +
32 Procure / mobilise asbestos & service disconnections

+ +
33 Temporary Water Supply

34 Start on site

35 Residence Meeting

36 Enabling Works

37 Clean Air Certificate Issued

38 Clean Building

39 Site set up

40 Oasis Unit

41 Erect hoarding / fencing

42 Site Cabins

43 Temp builders supply - elec

44 Asbestos

45 Asbestos removal

46 Air test and certificate

47 Demolition

48 Demolish Existing Building

49 Level Ground

50 Gateway 4 - Sales to delivery

51 Gateway 5 - Pre-commence and mobilise

52 Mobilisation

53 Procurement

54 Temp Electrics

55 Groundworks

56 SIPS

57 Precast

58 Brickwork

59 Scaffold

60 Screeding
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Roof
Windows/Doors
Lift
M&E
Partition/Ceilings
Carpentry (inc Doors)
Decorating

Construction Period
Substructure
Commence new build
Haul road
Excavate and concrete foundations
Underslab drainage and service ducts
Substructure brickwork
PCC planks for ground floor slab
Prepare for SIPS (including kicker)

Time Risk Allowance
Facade
Sips Installation
Sips Period
Handover North Sips Zone (Phase 1 & 2) to following

trades
Handover North Sips Zone (Phase 3 &4) to following

trades
Handover Central Sips Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7) to following

trades

Handover South Sips Zone (Phase 8) to following trades

Handover South Sips Zone (Phase 9 & 10) to following
trades

Snagging for Sips contractor
Erect Scaffold
North Zone (Phase 1& 2)
North Zone (Phase 3&4)
Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)
South Zone (Phase 8)
South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

Screeding
North Zone (Phase 1& 2)
North Zone (Phase 3&4)
Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)
South Zone (Phase 8)
South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

Roofing 1st Fix (Felt & Batten)
North Zone (Phase 1& 2)
North Zone (Phase 3&4)
Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)
South Zone (Phase 8)
South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

External Walls (Block & Brickwork)
North Zone (Phase 1& 2)
North Zone (Phase 3&4)
Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)
South Zone (Phase 8)
South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

Time Risk Allowance
Windows & External Doors
North Zone (Phase 1& 2)
North Zone (Phase 3&4)
Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)
South Zone (Phase 8)
South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

Roofing 2nd Fix (Finish, Facias, Soffits & Gutters)

20/02/2020
20/02/2020
05/03/2020
19/03/2020
19/03/2020
02/04/2020
20/04/2020
20/01/2020
20/01/2020
20/01/2020
20/01/2020
03/02/2020
09/03/2020
16/03/2020
23/03/2020
06/04/2020
22/04/2020
07/05/2020
07/05/2020
07/05/2020

17/06/2020

10/07/2020

31/07/2020

10/08/2020

21/08/2020

21/08/2020
17/06/2020
17/06/2020
08/07/2020
22/07/2020
05/08/2020
19/08/2020
17/06/2020
17/06/2020
10/07/2020
31/07/2020
10/08/2020
21/08/2020
17/06/2020
17/06/2020
10/07/2020
31/07/2020
10/08/2020
21/08/2020
08/07/2020
08/07/2020
24/07/2020
14/08/2020
24/08/2020
07/09/2020
05/10/2020
05/08/2020
05/08/2020
21/08/2020
14/09/2020
22/09/2020
05/10/2020
05/08/2020

8w
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15w
12w
5w
10w
5w
60w
13w

3w
8w
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3w
3w
2w
2w
28w
17w
15w

2w
11w
3w
2w
2w
2w
2w

11w 2d
2w
2w
2w
2w
2w

11w 2d
2w
2w
2w
2w
2w

12w 2d
4w
4w
4w
4w
4w
2w

11w 2d
3w
3w
3w
3w
3w

13w 2d

17/06/2020
05/08/2020
05/10/2020
03/09/2020
26/08/2020
10/09/2020
01/10/2020
07/04/2021
21/04/2020
20/01/2020
07/02/2020
27/03/2020
03/04/2020
03/04/2020
14/04/2020
21/04/2020
06/05/2020
20/11/2020
04/09/2020
20/08/2020

17/06/2020

10/07/2020

31/07/2020

10/08/2020

21/08/2020

04/09/2020
02/09/2020
07/07/2020
21/07/2020
04/08/2020
18/08/2020
02/09/2020
04/09/2020
30/06/2020
23/07/2020
13/08/2020
21/08/2020
04/09/2020
04/09/2020
30/06/2020
23/07/2020
13/08/2020
21/08/2020
04/09/2020
02/10/2020
04/08/2020
20/08/2020
11/09/2020
21/09/2020
02/10/2020
16/10/2020
23/10/2020
25/08/2020
11/09/2020
02/10/2020
12/10/2020
23/10/2020
06/11/2020

61 Roof

62 Windows/Doors

63 Lift

64 M&E

65 Partition/Ceilings

66 Carpentry (inc Doors)

67 Decorating

68 Construction Period

69 Substructure

70 Commence new build

71 Haul road

72 Excavate and concrete foundations

73 Underslab drainage and service ducts

74 Substructure brickwork

75 PCC planks for ground floor slab

76 Prepare for SIPS (including kicker)

77 Time Risk Allowance

78 Facade

79 Sips Installation

80 Sips Period

81 Handover North Sips Zone (Phase 1 & 2) to following trades

82 Handover North Sips Zone (Phase 3 &4) to following trades

83 Handover Central Sips Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7) to following trades

84 Handover South Sips Zone (Phase 8) to following trades

85 Handover South Sips Zone (Phase 9 & 10) to following trades

86 Snagging for Sips contractor

87 Erect Scaffold

88 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

89 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

90 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

91 South Zone (Phase 8)

92 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

93 Screeding

94 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

95 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

96 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

97 South Zone (Phase 8)

98 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

99 Roofing 1st Fix (Felt & Batten)

100 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

101 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

102 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

103 South Zone (Phase 8)

104 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

105 External Walls (Block & Brickwork)

106 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

107 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

108 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

109 South Zone (Phase 8)

110 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

111 Time Risk Allowance

112 Windows & External Doors

113 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

114 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

115 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

116 South Zone (Phase 8)

117 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

118 Roofing 2nd Fix (Finish, Facias, Soffits & Gutters)

61 Roof

62 Windows/Doors

63 Lift

64 M&E

65 Partition/Ceilings

66 Carpentry (inc Doors)

67 Decorating

68 Construction Period

69 Substructure

70 Commence new build

71 Haul road

72 Excavate and concrete foundations

73 Underslab drainage and service ducts

74 Substructure brickwork

75 PCC planks for ground floor slab

76 Prepare for SIPS (including kicker)

77 Time Risk Allowance

78 Facade

79 Sips Installation

80 Sips Period

81 Handover North Sips Zone (Phase 1 & 2) to following trades

82 Handover North Sips Zone (Phase 3 &4) to following trades

83 Handover Central Sips Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7) to following trades

84 Handover South Sips Zone (Phase 8) to following trades

85 Handover South Sips Zone (Phase 9 & 10) to following trades

86 Snagging for Sips contractor

87 Erect Scaffold

88 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

89 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

90 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

91 South Zone (Phase 8)

92 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

93 Screeding

94 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

95 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

96 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

97 South Zone (Phase 8)

98 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

99 Roofing 1st Fix (Felt & Batten)

100 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

101 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

102 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

103 South Zone (Phase 8)

104 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

105 External Walls (Block & Brickwork)

106 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

107 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

108 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

109 South Zone (Phase 8)

110 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

111 Time Risk Allowance

112 Windows & External Doors

113 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

114 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

115 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

116 South Zone (Phase 8)

117 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

118 Roofing 2nd Fix (Finish, Facias, Soffits & Gutters)
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119
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135
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138
139

140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

North Zone (Phase 1& 2)
North Zone (Phase 3&4)
Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)
South Zone (Phase 8)
South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

Time Risk Allowance
Strike Scaffold
North Zone (Phase 1& 2)
North Zone (Phase 3&4)
Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)
South Zone (Phase 8)
South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

Internal finishes
North Zone (Phase 1 -4 )

Internal walls stud, pattress and plasterboard one side

IPS 1st fix
Carpentry 1st fix
First Fix M&E
First Fix Ventillation
Board, tape and skim to walls
Mist coat
Second Fix M&E
Lift Installation
Decorate
Door sets and final fix carpentry
Final fix IPS
Final fix / FF&E
Floor finishes - latex
Floor finishes vinyl
2nd fix IPS
FInal Fix M&E
Fixtures and fittings
Final test and commission
Floor finishes - carpet
Snagging

Kitchen
Central Zone (Phase 5-7)
South Zone (Phase 8-10)
Hall

External Works
Install Building Perimeter Drainage
Install Attenuation Tanks
Retaining Wall Bases
Retaining Wall
Hard Tarmacadam Area
Soft Play Area
Car Park
Form MUGA
Fencing
PCC Paving
Landscaping
Substation
Bat Boxes
Bin Store
Sprinkler Base

Handover
Final test and commisson
Snagging
Prepare for handover

Hand Over
Contract Completion

05/08/2020
21/08/2020
14/09/2020
22/09/2020
19/10/2020
09/11/2020
26/08/2020
26/08/2020
14/09/2020
05/10/2020
13/10/2020
09/11/2020
26/08/2020
26/08/2020

26/08/2020

10/09/2020
10/09/2020
03/09/2020
03/09/2020
17/09/2020
01/10/2020
01/10/2020
05/10/2020
15/10/2020
05/11/2020
05/11/2020
05/11/2020
15/10/2020
22/10/2020
29/10/20

12/11/2020
26/11/2020
03/12/2020
10/12/2020
03/12/2020
26/08/20

14/09/2020
19/10/2020
16/11/20

10/02/2020
10/02/2020
21/08/2020
25/08/2020
28/09/2020
26/10/2020
16/11/2020
13/11/2020
16/11/2020
30/11/2020
18/12/2020
05/01/2021
11/01/2021
22/01/2021
08/02/2021
08/02/2021
11/01/2021
14/01/2021
08/03/2021
11/01/2021
07/04/2021
07/04/2021

3w
3w
3w
3w
3w
1w

12w 2d
2w
2w
2w
2w
2w

25w 2d
18w

3w

1w
1w
4w
4w
3w
2w
4w
11w
3w
3w
3w
3w
1w
2w
2w
2w
3w
4w
1w
4w

15w 1d
18w
18w
14w
51w
10w
6w
8w
9w
6w
3w
10w
9w
10w
5w
6w
6w
4w
2w
2w
12w
8w
4w
12w

25/08/2020
11/09/2020
02/10/2020
12/10/2020
06/11/2020
13/11/2020
20/11/2020
09/09/2020
25/09/2020
16/10/2020
26/10/2020
20/11/2020
05/03/2021
13/01/2021

16/09/2020

16/09/2020
16/09/2020
30/09/2020
30/09/2020
07/10/2020
14/10/2020
28/10/2020
18/12/2020
04/11/2020
25/11/2020
25/11/2020
25/11/2020
21/10/2020
04/11/2020
11/11/2020
25/11/2020
16/12/2020
13/01/2021
16/12/2020
13/01/2021
10/12/20

29/01/2021
05/03/2021
05/03/21

19/02/2021
21/04/2020
02/10/2020
20/10/2020
27/11/2020
04/12/2020
04/12/2020
04/02/2021
29/01/2021
19/02/2021
04/02/2021
15/02/2021
19/02/2021
18/02/2021
19/02/2021
19/02/2021
06/04/2021
10/03/2021
06/04/2021
06/04/2021
07/04/2021
07/04/2021

119 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

120 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

121 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

122 South Zone (Phase 8)

123 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

124 Time Risk Allowance

125 Strike Scaffold

126 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

127 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

128 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

129 South Zone (Phase 8)

130 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

131 Internal finishes

132 North Zone (Phase 1 -4 )

133 Internal walls stud, pattress and plasterboard one side

134 IPS 1st fix

135 Carpentry 1st fix

136 First Fix M&E

137 First Fix Ventillation

138 Board, tape and skim to walls

139 Mist coat

140 Second Fix M&E

141 Lift Installation

142 Decorate

143 Door sets and final fix carpentry

144 Final fix IPS

145 Final fix / FF&E

146 Floor finishes - latex

147 Floor finishes vinyl

148 2nd fix IPS

149 FInal Fix M&E

150 Fixtures and fittings

151 Final test and commission

152 Floor finishes - carpet

153 Snagging

154 Kitchen

155 Central Zone (Phase 5-7)

156 South Zone (Phase 8-10)

157 Hall

158 External Works

159 Install Building Perimeter Drainage

160 Install Attenuation Tanks

161 Retaining Wall Bases

162 Retaining Wall

163 Hard Tarmacadam Area

164 Soft Play Area

165 Car Park

166 Form MUGA

167 Fencing

168 PCC Paving

169 Landscaping

170 Substation

171 Bat Boxes

172 Bin Store

173 Sprinkler Base

174 Handover

175 Final test and commisson

176 Snagging

177 Prepare for handover

178 Hand Over

179 Contract Completion

119 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

120 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

121 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

122 South Zone (Phase 8)

123 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

124 Time Risk Allowance

125 Strike Scaffold

126 North Zone (Phase 1& 2)

127 North Zone (Phase 3&4)

128 Central Zone (Phase 5,6 & 7)

129 South Zone (Phase 8)

130 South Zone (Phase 9 & 10)

131 Internal finishes

132 North Zone (Phase 1 -4 )

133 Internal walls stud, pattress and plasterboard one side

134 IPS 1st fix

135 Carpentry 1st fix

136 First Fix M&E

137 First Fix Ventillation

138 Board, tape and skim to walls

139 Mist coat

140 Second Fix M&E

141 Lift Installation

142 Decorate

143 Door sets and final fix carpentry

144 Final fix IPS

145 Final fix / FF&E

146 Floor finishes - latex

147 Floor finishes vinyl

148 2nd fix IPS

149 FInal Fix M&E

150 Fixtures and fittings

151 Final test and commission

152 Floor finishes - carpet

153 Snagging

+ +
154 Kitchen

+ +
155 Central Zone (Phase 5-7)

+ +
156 South Zone (Phase 8-10)

+ +
157 Hall

158 External Works

159 Install Building Perimeter Drainage

160 Install Attenuation Tanks

161 Retaining Wall Bases

162 Retaining Wall

163 Hard Tarmacadam Area

164 Soft Play Area

165 Car Park

166 Form MUGA

167 Fencing

168 PCC Paving

169 Landscaping

170 Substation

171 Bat Boxes

172 Bin Store

173 Sprinkler Base

174 Handover

175 Final test and commisson

176 Snagging

177 Prepare for handover

178 Hand Over

179 Contract Completion

Line Name Start Duration Finish
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